
Year 5&6 Boys 15th April 2016 

75m 

Position Number Name Club Time 

1st 305 Ben Nolan Wigan 10.7 
=2nd 224 Callum Mosley Horwich 11.4 

=2nd 341 Joel Pollard Wigan 11.4 

4th 344 Lewis Topping Wigan 11.5 

=5th 146 Adam Curley Chorley 11.6 

=5th 327 Alex Westhead Wigan 11.6 
7th 345 Ethan Roberts Wigan 11.7 

8th 307 Joseph Ashcroft Wigan 11.8 

=9th 337 Callum Charlson Wigan 11.9 

=9th 351 Thomas O’Reilly Wigan 11.9 

=11th 158 Matthew Fairhurst Chorley 12.0 
=11th 323 Will Jackson Wigan 12.0 

=13th 153 Alex Glew Chorley 12.2 

=13th 209 Lewis Graham Horwich 12.2 
=15th 142 Oliver Platt Chorley 12.3 

=15th 350 Alex Stack Wigan 12.3 
=17th 208 Elliot Whittle Horwich 12.5 

=17th 326 Ryan Sharp Wigan 12.5 

=19th 223 Joshua Houghton Horwich 12.6 
=19th 216 Sam Slater Horwich 12.6 

=21st 215 Aaron Isaacs Horwich 12.8 

=21st 306 Michael Winnard Wigan 12.8 

=23rd 320 Liam Whitfield Wigan 13.0 
=23rd 325  Peter Dolinsky Wigan 13.0 

25th 329 Thomas Welsby Wigan 13.6 

26th 352 Owen Cross Wigan 13.7 

27th 218 Isaac McClean Horwich 13.8 

28th 220 Lucas Collins Horwich 14.2 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



600m 

Position Number Name Club Time 

1st 305 Ben Nolan Wigan 1.57.0 

2nd 341 Joel Pollard Wigan 1.58.8 
3rd 146 Adam Curley Chorley 2.01.1 

4th 323 Will Jackson Wigan 2.03.5 
5th 211 Isaac Battye Horwich 2.03.9 

6th 337 Callum Charlson Wigan 2.06.9 

7th 327 Alex Westhead Wigan 2.07.8 
8th 344 Lewis Topping Wigan 2.08.5 

=9th 345 Ethan Roberts Wigan 2.08.8 
=9th 142 Oliver Platt Chorley 2.08.8 

11th 307 Joseph Ashcroft Wigan 2.10.3 

=12th 306 Michael Winnard Wigan 2.11.9 

=12th 216 Sam Slater Horwich 2.11.9 

14th 214 Ethan Isaacs Horwich 2.13.4 

15th 224 Callum Mosley Horwich 2.14.9 

16th 208 Elliot Whittle Horwich 2.20.7 
17th 223 Joshua Houghton Horwich 2.21.2 

18th 325 Peter Dolinsky Wigan 2.22.7 

19th 326 Ryan Sharp Wigan 2.24.3 
20th 220 Lucas Collins Horwich 2.24.9 

21st 320 Liam Whitfield Wigan 2.34.7 
22nd 352 Owen Cross Wigan 2.40.4 

23rd 218 Isaac McClean Horwich 2.41.6 

 

High Jump 

Position Number Name Club Height 

1st  341 Joel Pollard  Wigan 1.34 

2nd 323 Will Jackson Wigan 1.20 
3rd 214 Ethan Isaacs Horwich 1.15 

=4th 327 Alex Westhead Wigan 1.10 
=4th 211 Isaac Battye Horwich 1.10 

=6th 350 Alex Stack Wigan 1.05 

=6th 224 Callum Mosley Horwich 1.05 
=8th 307 Joe Ashcroft Wigan 0.95 

=8th 209 Lewis Graham Horwich 0.95 
=8th 215 Aaron Isaacs Horwich 0.95 

=11th 351 Thomas O’Reilly Wigan 0.95 

=11th 153 Alex Glew Chorley 0.95 

 329 Thomas Welsby Wigan NHC 

 



Shot 

Position Number Name Club Distance 

1st 214 Ethan Isaacs Horwich 5.80 

=2nd 306 Michael Winnard Wigan 4.65 
=2nd 142 Oliver Platt Chorley 4.65 

=2nd 211 Isaac Battye Horwich 4.65 
5th 215 Aaron Isaacs Horwich 4.56 

6th 305 Ben Nolan Wigan 4.53 

=7th 158 Matthew Fairhurst Chorley 4.50 
=7th 146 Adam Curley Chorley 4.50 

9th 320 Liam Whitfield Wigan 4.24 
10th 337 Callum Charlson Wigan 3.94 

11th 223 Joshua Houghton Horwich 3.65 

12th 329 Thomas Welsby Wigan 3.61 

13th 216 Sam Slater Horwich 3.30 

14th 153 Alex Glew Chorley 3.29 

15th 326 Ryan Sharp Wigan 3.25 

16th 325 Peter Dolinsky Wigan 3.14 
17th 220 Lucas Collins Horwich 2.92 

18th 208 Elliot Whittle Horwich 2.55 

19th 218 Isaac McClean Horwich 2.35 
 

 

 


